

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9987/2021

Prathviraj Gurjar S/o Shri Prahlad Gurjar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vinod Goyal (through VC)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. P.C. Sharma (through VC)

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR**

Order

18/01/2022

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondent-Union of India prays for four weeks' time to file reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed in further two weeks.

List this case after six weeks.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

CHARU/54

सत्यमेव जयते