

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9987/2021

Prathviraj Gurjar S/o Shri Prahlad Gurjar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                  |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Sukhraj Singh Rathore for<br>Mr. Vinod Goyal |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Prashant Sharma for<br>Mr. Amit Jindal       |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

**Order**

**29/01/2025**

On request of learned counsel for the respondent, put up after four weeks.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

RIYA-DAKSH/44