

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9987/2021

Prathviraj Gurjar S/o Shri Prahlad Gurjar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vinod Goyal

For Respondent(s) : None present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

13/01/2026

None present on behalf of the respondents.

However, in the interest of justice, list this case after two weeks.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J